assumed through the Acquisition. We have made significant assumptions and estimates in determining the preliminary estimated purchase price and the preliminary allocation
of the purchase price in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. The final purchase price allocation will be determined when the Company has
completed the detailed valuations and necessary calculations. The final allocation could differ materially from the preliminary allocation used in the pro forma adjustments. The
final allocation may include (1) changes in fair values of  assets and liabilities, (2) changes in allocations to intangible assets such as trade names as well as goodwill and (3)
other changes to assets and liabilities.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2021

(in thousands)

Landsea

(Historical)

Vintage
Estate
Homes

(Historical)
Reclassification

Adjustments

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 190,736  $ 4,998  $ —  $ (53,600)   A   $ 141,303
   (831)   B
Cash held in escrow   4,138   —   —   —   4,138
Accounts receivable   —   49   (49)   —   —
Contract assets   —   1,248   (1,248)   —   —
Real estate inventories   724,437   80,881   227   11,900   C   817,445
Property and equipment   —   665   (665)   —   —
Due from affiliates   3,097   —   —   —   3,097
Right-of-use asset   —   1,134   (1,134)   —   —
Related party receivables   —   137   (137)   —   —
Investment in and advances to unconsolidated joint ventures   17,172   —   —   —   17,172
Goodwill   20,705   —   —   5,885   D   26,590
Other assets   27,254   1,579   2,598   (1,000)   A   31,981
   1,550   E
Total assets  $ 987,539  $ 90,691  $ (408)  $ (36,096)   $ 1,041,726

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS OF MARCH 31, 2021

(in thousands)

Landsea

(Historical)

Vintage
Estate
Homes

(Historical)
Reclassification

Adjustments

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable  $ 40,826  $ 8,239  $ (413)  $ 2,648   F   $ 49,396
   (2,648)   A
   744   F
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   51,994   3,404   12,373   (831)   B   67,280
   340   G
Contract liabilities   —   250   (250)
Lease liability   —   1,188   (1,188)
Related party payables   —   9   (9)
Customer deposits   —   10,513   (10,513)   —   —
Due to affiliates   2,357   —   —   —   2,357
Warrant liability   16,225   —   —   —   16,225
Construction lines of credit   —   29,437   (29,437)   —   —
Notes and other debts payable, net   319,479   2,453   29,029   (407)   H   350,554
Subordinated related party debt   —   5,940   —   (5,940)   A   —
Total liabilities   430,881   61,433   (408)   (6,094)   485,812

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

EQUITY
Preferred stock   —   —   —   —   —
Common stock   5   —   —   —   5
Members’ Equity   —   29,258   —   (29,258)   I   —
Additional paid-in capital   530,427   —   —   —   530,427
Retained earnings   24,937   —   —   (744)   C   24,193
Noncontrolling interests   1,289   —   —   —   1,289
Total stockholders’ equity   556,658   29,258   —   (30,002)   555,914
Total liabilities and stockholders’ deficit  $ 987,539  $ 90,691  $ (408)  $ (36,096)   $ 1,041,726

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Landsea

(Historical)

Vintage
Estate
Homes

(Historical)
Reclassification

Adjustments

Transaction
Accounting
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Home sales  $ 154,765  $ 39,341  $ (5,485)  $ —   $ 188,621
Lot sales and other revenue   5,654   —   5,472   —   11,126
Total revenue   160,419   39,341   (13)   —   199,747

Cost of sales
Home sales   136,841   32,704   (5,281)   (149)   AA   163,916
   (199)   BB
Inventory impairments   —   —   —   —   —
Lot sales and other cost of sales   4,780   —   3,750   —   8,530
Total cost of sales   141,621   32,704   (1,531)   (348)   172,446

Gross margin
Home sales   17,924   6,637   (204)   348   24,705
Lot sales   874   —   1,722   —   2,596
Total gross margin   18,798   6,637   1,518   348   27,301

Sales and marketing expenses   9,931   —   2,200   —   12,131
General and administrative expenses   14,986   —   2,899   (18)   CC   17,867
Selling, general and administrative   —   3,568   (3,568)   —   —
Total operating expenses   24,917   3,568   1,531   (18)   29,998

(Loss) income from operations   (6,119)   3,069   (13)   366   (2,697)

Other income (expense), net   (61)   59   13   —   11
Equity in net (loss) income of unconsolidated joint ventures   (21)   —   —   —   (21)
(Loss) on remeasurement of warrant liability   (4,950)   —   —   —   (4,950)
(Loss) income before income taxes   (11,151)   3,128   —   366   (7,657)

(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (4,065)   —   —   908   EE   (3,157)

Net (loss) income   (7,086)   3,128   —   (542)   (4,500)
Net loss attributed to noncontrolling interests   (12)   —   —   —   (12)
Net (loss) income attributable to Landsea Homes Corporation  $ (7,074)  $ 3,128  $ —  $ (542)   $ (4,488)
(Loss) per share:

Basic and Diluted
 $ (0.16)   $ (0.10)  GG

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and Diluted   44,245,847   44,245,847  GG

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Landsea

(Historical)

Vintage
Estate
Homes

(Historical)
Reclassification

Adjustments

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Home sales  $ 734,608  $ 157,117  $ (23,311)  $ —   $ 868,414
Lot sales and other revenue   —   —   23,008   —   23,008
Total revenue   734,608   157,117   (303)   —   891,422

Cost of sales
Home sales   636,324   132,958   (24,387)   (352)   AA   755,684
   (759)   BB
   11,900   FF
Inventory impairments   3,413   —   —   —   3,413
Lot sales and other cost of sales   —   —   17,240   —   17,240
Total cost of sales   639,737   132,958   (7,147)   10,789   776,337

Gross margin
Home sales   94,871   24,159   1,076   (10,789)   109,317
Lot sales   —   —   5,768   —   5,768
Total gross margin   94,871   24,159   6,844   (10,789)   115,085

Sales and marketing expenses   48,100   —   9,497   —   57,597
General and administrative expenses   42,598   —   13,189   3,410   CC   60,747
   1,550   DD
Selling, general and administrative   —   15,577   (15,577)   —   —
Total operating expenses   90,698   15,577   7,109   4,960   118,344

Income from operations   4,173   8,582   (265)   (15,749)   (3,259)

Other income (expense), net   80   35   303   —   418
Equity in net (loss) income of unconsolidated joint ventures   (16,418)   —   —   —   (16,418)
(Loss) income before income taxes   (12,165)   8,617   38   (15,749)   (19,259)

(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (3,081)   —   38   (1,844)   EE   (4,887)

Net (loss) income   (9,084)   8,617   —   (13,905)   (14,372)
Net (loss) income attributed to noncontrolling interests   (133)   —   —   —   (133)
Net (loss) income attributable to Landsea Homes Corporation  $ (8,951)  $ 8,617  $ —  $ (13,905)   $ (14,239)
(Loss) per share:

Basic and Diluted   (0.27)   $ (0.44)  GG
Weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic and Diluted   32,557,303   32,557,303  GG

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

5

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are based on the historical consolidated financial statements of Landsea and Vintage
Estate Homes after giving effect to the Acquisition using the acquisition method of accounting, as well as certain reclassifications and pro forma adjustments.